
CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 795/2004 of 21 April 2004 laying down detailed rules for
the implementation of the single payment scheme provided for in Council Regulation (EC) No 1782/2003
establishing common rules for direct support schemes under the common agricultural policy and establishing

certain support schemes for farmers

(Official Journal of the European Union L 141 of 30 April 2004)

On page 4, Article 2(b):

for: ‘(b) “arable land” shall mean “arable land” within the meaning of Article 2 point (1) of Commission Regulation (EC)
No 795/2004 (1)’,

read: ‘(b) “arable land” shall mean “arable land” within the meaning of Article 2(1) of Commission Regulation (EC)
No 796/2004 (1)’.

On page 4, Article 2(e):

for: ‘(e) “permanent pasture” shall mean “permanent pasture” within the meaning of Article 2 point (2) of Commission
Regulation (EC) No 795/2004’,

read: ‘(e) “permanent pasture” shall mean “permanent pasture” within the meaning of Article 2(2) of Regulation (EC)
No 796/2004’.

On page 4, footnote 1:

for: ‘(1) OJ L 141, 30.4.2004, p. 1.’

read: ‘(1) OJ L 141, 30.4.2004, p. 18.’

ENL 291/18 Official Journal of the European Union 14.9.2004


